## 501890236 04/17/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
John E. Markowski	04/16/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	United Technologies Corporation	
Street Address:	One Financial Plaza	
City:	Hartford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06101	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13448487

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)339-6580 Phone: 6123391863

Email: jmunday@kinney.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kinney & Lange, P.A.

Address Line 1: 312 South Third Street

Address Line 2: The Kinney & Lange Building

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55415

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PA0007052U-U73.12-783KL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John S. Munday

Total Attachments: 1

source=Signed-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028056 FRAME: 0180 CH \$40.00 134484

# ASSIGNATION

America Condition

Park Committee

Solve C. Markovico

A PERSONAL PROPERTY OF THE PRO 

National Control of the Control of the Assessment of the Control o 

**PATENT** 

REEL: 028056 FRAME: 0181

RECORDED: 04/17/2012